
University Data (International Christian University)

FACULTY
M F Total ％

95 60 155 47.0%
Professors 44 17 61
Associate Professors*1 17 8 25
Assistant Professors*2 13 7 20
Instructors 21 28 49

10 3 13 3.9%
Visiting Professors 8 0 8
Visiting Associate Professors 1 2 3
Assistant Professors by Special
Appointment

1 1 2

101 61 162 49.1%
*1 Including Senior Associate Professors (old rank system)
*2 Including Associate Professors (old rank system)

52 51 103
5 2 7

42 68 110
1 1 2

*Except Shokutaku  and others 57

FULL-TIME ACADEMIC STAFF BY COUNTRY / REGION
Number %

102 65.8%
53 34.2%

United States 18
United Kingdom 8
Canada 7
Korea 6
Germany 2
Hungary 2
Australia 1
Bulgaria 1
Canada / United Kingdom 1
Czech 1
Finland 1
France 1
New Zealand 1
Spain 1
United Kingdom / United States 1
United Kingdom / Ireland 1

Number
32
53
56
13
1

155

As of October 1, 2016

Faculty & Full-time Academic Staff

Visiting Faculty etc.

Age

Part-time Lecturers

Part-time Assistants
Administrators  (including 5 Faculty Members)
General Staff (including University Counselor 1)*
University Ministers

Japanese
Non-Japanese

Age of Full-Time Faculty

60-69
50-59
40-49
30-39

Total
20-29


	英語

