## **FACULTY**

		M	F	Total	%
Faculty & Full-time Academic Staff		95	60	155	47.0%
	Professors	44	17	61	
	Associate Professors*1	17	8	25	
	Assistant Professors*2	13	7	20	
	Instructors	21	28	49	
Visiting	Visiting Faculty etc.		3	13	3.9%
	Visiting Professors	8	0	8	
	Visiting Associate Professors	1	2	3	
	Assistant Professors by Special		4	1	
	Appointment	1	1	2	
Part-time Lecturers		101	61	162	49.1%

<sup>\*1</sup> Including Senior Associate Professors (old rank system)

<sup>\*2</sup> Including Associate Professors (old rank system)

Part-time Assistants	52	51	103
Administrators (including 5 Faculty Members)	5	2	7
General Staff (including University Counselor 1)*	42	68	110
University Ministers	1	1	2

<sup>\*</sup>Except Shokutaku and others 57

## FULL-TIME ACADEMIC STAFF BY COUNTRY / REGION

		Number	%
Japanese		102	65.8%
Non-Jap	Non-Japanese		34.2%
	United States	18	
	United Kingdom	8	
	Canada	7	
	Korea	6	
	Germany	2	
	Hungary	2	
	Australia	1	
	Bulgaria	1	
	Canada / United Kingdom	1	
	Czech	1	
	Finland	1	
	France	1	
	New Zealand	1	
	Spain	1	
	United Kingdom / United States	1	
	United Kingdom / Ireland	1	

## **Age of Full-Time Faculty**

3	
Age	Number
60-69	32
50-59	53
40-49	56
30-39	13
20-29	1
Total	155